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My name is Sheila Robinson, in March 2076, I rented 

apartment at 3806 West Say Ave second floor at $600.00 

rent and $600.00 security deposit. I thought that it work 

out ok. I had a stroke and I need a place to stay- My 

husband call SG&E and was told that It was a balance on 

the apartment. I call Mr. Sarrowski and told him that it 

was a balance on apartment and Mr. Sarrowski hung up• 

My husband proved it wasn't our bill. The next day I call 

Sarrowski and the phone went to messaging- I told him 

that I did want the apartment and I wanted my money 

back- April the 6"74  56&E turn the powder on and April the 
let-fer 

15th  we move in• May I receive a latex in the mail to come 

to rent court. I thought that we would get a proration on 

our rent• I was taken to rent court Apri, May,and June 

2016 For late rent. July 2076 I receive a letter From 

Rental Maintences that they would be the new landlord. I 

went to talk to the manager to see if I could get prorate 

on rent- The manager talk to me in the looby, throught 

the secretary on the phone• The manager didn't want to 

hear anything that I had to say. November 2076 / receive a 

court notice and with it was a edviction day. I paid 
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November rent late• I had paid rent until Janurary 2077-

Februry 2077 / was edvict from my apartment and my 

property was taken• The next day I went to the manager 

office to see if I could get my property back. I was told 

that if I would give them $3000.00 they would give my 

property back. That same day I went to a lawyer and paid 

$250.00 For to see if that would get my property back. 

Rental /14aintenance took my apartment and property, and 

thrown me out like animals. I have been going to court 

every scent. 
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To be put out like animal with nothing and nowhere to 

stay• This hurts me a lot and I am mad all the time, I 

don't sleep much, don't eat much• We lost our son 2072 

to a gun• I didn't think that anything could come to the 

heart break that / fill every day, but this came close• /fly 

apartment had my son, mother, mother in law things• 

Now I have nothing of any of them• Rental Inaintenace 

took my life and no one will ever know what it does to a 

person head- I just hope that this will not happen to 

anyone else• I fill that I should be giving $35,000.00 For 

my property, $25,000.00 for throwing me on the 

streets, and $10,000 for the navy metals• 

Sincerely 


